

## **Inside Information**

ENCE ENERGÍA Y CELULOSA, S.A. (the "Company"), pursuant to the Securities Market legislation, communicates the following

## **INSIDE INFORMATION**

Further to the communication dated 7 February, the Company informs that it has been notified of the Supreme Court ruling dated 8 March 2023, which upholds the appeal filed by the Company and other entities against the National High Court ruling of 15 July 2021, issued in the proceedings brought by the Pontevedra City Council in relation to the extension of the concession on the maritime-terrestrial public domain land on which the Pontevedra biofactory is located.

The Supreme Court ruling declares the aforementioned ruling of the National High Court to be null and void and confirms the legality of the extension of the concession and, therefore, the 60-year term, as the mandatory favorable report of the competent environmental body has been obtained in relation to the effects that the occupation has on the environment.

It is expected to receive shortly notification of the Supreme Court judgements upholding, in identical terms, the appeals filed by the Company and other entities against the judgements of the National High Court in the proceedings brought by Green Peace España and the Asociación por la Defensa de la Ría de Pontevedra (APDR) also related to the extension of the concession.

Madrid, 8 March 2023